#### Columbia All-Sports Club

The Columbia All Sports Club is a not for profit organization formed & operated by volunteers. The Club uses money raised from activities & contributions to assist & enrich the Athletic Programs of "All Sports" in the East Greenbush School District.

The All-Sports Club is seeking nominations for inductees into High Columbia School the Athletic Hall of Fame. The Hall of will recognize Fame those individuals who have brought pride and recognition to our athletic programs either as a player, coach, faculty, staff or community supporter.

### Columbia All-Sports Club Board of Directors

Ann Shaw - President Stacey Erwell - Vice President Jill Bonesteel - Treasurer Tiffany Cozzy - Secretary

All Sports Club meetings are held on the second Monday of each month at 7:00pm in the Faculty Room at Columbia High School.

#### All Are Welcome!

*Email Contact:* columbiahsallsports@gmail.com

### 2023-2024

## East Greenbush Central School District

## Athletic Hall of Fame

## General Information

Honoring our High School Alumni Athletes, Coaches, Staff and Community Individuals

Sponsored by: Columbia All-Sports Club

### **Nomination Guidelines:**

The three categories of Honorees will be:

**1. A student-athlete alumni:** Accomplishments at Columbia High School represented the highest caliber of achievement in his/her

time, as well as athletes who have achieved success after graduation.

# 2. A coach, faculty or staff member:

Contributions and achievements have improved the reputation and brought credit to our school or have inspired our student-athletes to achieve their own personal level of excellence.

### 3. A community member:

Special contributions, efforts, service and support have resulted in a meaningful contribution to athletes and/or athletic programs of the East Greenbush Central School District.

#### **Criteria for Entry:**

·All Sports shall be considered on an equal basis

·Nominees in any category may be living or deceased

 $\cdot$  Nominations are open year round, but must be received by January 30 to be considered for that years' honor.

•Candidate's application must be resubmitted for consideration each year. All nominator's information will be reviewed to verify accuracy and/or ensure that the spirit of the Athletic Hall of Fame is upheld.

•Athletic alumni must have graduated at least seven (7) years prior for Hall of Fame consideration.

•Coaches, faculty or staff members should have been involved for at least five (5) years to be considered. Individuals do not have to be retired to be considered.

•Extraordinary cases will be considered and should be interpreted to include premature termination of an athletic career due to an injury or a unique situation.

### Nominations:

Candidates for induction into the Athletic Hall of Fame are selected from nominations submitted by people within the community.

Nomination forms are available at the Columbia High School Athletic Office, the East Greenbush Central School District website or from any member of the Columbia All-Sport Club Board of Directors.

The induction celebration will be held in May of each year unless otherwise noted.

To volunteer to assist on a committee or for further information about the event, contact any member of the All-Sports Club Board of Directors.

Submit Nominations:

Columbia High School Director of Athletics Attn: Athletic Hall of Fame 962 Luther Road East Greenbush, NY 12061 Phone: 518-207-2080

East Greenbush Central School District